North Florida District Office

Monthly Lending Volume Reports
County Report

Fiscal Year 2015

Dates Covered: 10/1/2014 - 2/28/2015

U.S. Small Business Administration

County Name Number of Loans Dollar Amount

ALACHUA 17 $6,572,300
BAKER 1 $1,181,600
BAY 8 $6,543,700
BRADFORD 2 $2,200,000
CLAY 13 $3,760,100
COLUMBIA 3 $620,000
DUVAL 52 $26,288,000
ESCAMBIA 19 $7,544,200
FLAGLER 1 $40,000
FRANKLIN 1 $10,000
GULF 1 $655,000
HERNANDO 2 $658,000
JACKSON 1 $83,000
LAKE 13 $4,564,000
LEON 7 $4,262,900
MARION 5 $3,382,700
NASSAU 5 $3,150,000
OKALOOSA 13 $3,080,700
ORANGE 83 $38,488,800
PUTNAM 2 $3,093,000
SAINT JOHNS 24 $13,749,500
SANTA ROSA 5 $1,781,600
SEMINOLE 23 $17,320,800
SUMTER 6 $8,737,000
SUWANNEE 2 $4,970,000
TAYLOR 1 $15,000
VOLUSIA 23 $9,833,800
WALTON 2 $4,082,800
WASHINGTON 1 $142,000
Grand Total 336 $176,810,500



North Florida District Office

Monthly Lending Volume Reports
County and Lender Report

Fiscal Year 2015

Dates Covered: 10/1/2014 - 2/28/2015

U.S. Small Business Administration
A

County Name Lender Name Number of Loans Dollar Amount
ALACHUA 17 $6,572,300
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 3 $450,000
COMMUNITY BK & TR OF FLORIDA 2 $935,000
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP 1 $200,000
GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $150,000
REGIONS BANK 1 $779,300
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC 1 $857,000
SUNTRUST BANK 3 $1,091,000
TD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1 $15,000
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 4 $2,095,000
BAKER 1 $1,181,600
FLORIDA CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $1,181,600
BAY 8 $6,543,700
CAPITALSPRING SBLC, LLC 1 $742,500
COMMUNITY BANK, COAST 1 $386,000
NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. 1 $1,575,000
PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO 1 $91,500
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC 1 $205,000
SUNTRUST BANK 1 $127,000
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $416,700
WHITNEY BANK 1 $3,000,000
BRADFORD 2 $2,200,000
CBC NATIONAL BANK 1 $1,800,000
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF FLORIDA 1 $400,000
CLAY 13 $3,760,100
AMERIS BANK 2 $933,000
COMPASS BANK 3 $281,100
FIRSTATLANTIC BANK 1 $400,000
FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA 2 $450,000
REGIONS BANK 2 $504,100
SUNTRUST BANK 1 $150,000
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 2 $1,041,900
COLUMBIA 3 $620,000
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 1 $100,000
COLUMBIA BANK 1 $495,000
TD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1 $25,000
DUVAL 52 $26,288,000
AMERIS BANK 1 $1,488,000
BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC 1 $150,000
C1 BANK 1 $143,700
CBC NATIONAL BANK 1 $228,000
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 1 $150,000
CERTUSBANK NATL ASSOC 1 $3,630,000
COMPASS BANK 8 $1,106,000
FIDELITY BANK 1 $400,000
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE 1 $150,000



County Name

ESCAMBIA

FLAGLER

FRANKLIN

GULF

HERNANDO

JACKSON

LAKE

LEON

Lender Name

FIRST INTERCONTINENTAL BANK
FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP
FLORIDA CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC
GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC.
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY
NOA BANK

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO
REGIONS BANK

STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC
SYNOVUS BANK

TD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
TOUCHMARK NATIONAL BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC

BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC
COMMUNITY BANK, COAST
COMPASS BANK

CRESTMARK BANK

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA
GULF COAST COMMUNITY BANK
HOMEBANC NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
LIBERTY BANK, INC.

METRO BANK

REGIONS BANK

SERVISFIRST BANK

SUNTRUST BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC
WHITNEY BANK

COMPASS BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC

HOMEBANC NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION
CENTENNIAL BANK

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA
FLORIDA CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC
GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC.
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC
REGIONS BANK

SUNTRUST BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC

Number of Loans
1
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Dollar Amount
$1,940,000
$2,075,000

$768,000
$613,200
$1,589,000
$77,500
$1,050,000
$761,000
$211,500
$420,000
$1,128,600
$1,500,000
$2,383,000
$800,000
$3,525,500

$7,544,200
$75,000
$280,000
$10,000
$630,000
$932,000
$389,200
$297,000
$150,000
$150,000
$1,905,300
$391,000
$386,000
$193,800
$1,754,900

$40,000
$40,000

$10,000
$10,000

$655,000
$655,000

$658,000
$392,000
$266,000

$83,000
$83,000

$4,564,000
$300,000
$45,000
$1,202,000
$751,300
$230,000
$15,000
$1,845,700
$150,000
$25,000

$4,262,900



County Name

MARION

NASSAU

OKALOOSA

ORANGE

PUTNAM

Lender Name

AMERIS BANK

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY
REGIONS BANK

BMO HARRIS BK NATL ASSOC
COMMUNITY BK & TR OF FLORIDA
GATEWAY BK OF CENT. FLORIDA
WEST CENTRAL PARTNERSHIP, INC.

COMPASS BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA
GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC.

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION
COMMUNITY BANK, COAST
COMPASS BANK

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY
REGIONS BANK

SUNTRUST BANK

WHITNEY BANK

BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC
BANKUNITED NATL ASSOC

BLACK BUS. INVEST FUND OF CENT
CBC NATIONAL BANK

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION
CERTUSBANK NATL ASSOC
FIDELITY BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

FIRST HOME BANK

FIRST WESTERN SBLC, INC

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA
FLORIDA BANK OF COMMERCE
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP
HOMEBANC NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY
PARAGON BANK

REGIONS BANK

SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC
SUNTRUST BANK

TD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC
YADKIN BANK

CERTUSBANK NATL ASSOC
FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA

Number of Loans
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Dollar Amount
$2,379,000
$1,333,000

$123,000
$350,000
$77,900

$3,382,700
$216,400
$2,787,800
$228,500
$150,000

$3,150,000
$45,000
$2,025,000
$119,000
$961,000

$3,080,700
$150,000
$220,000
$89,900
$301,000
$63,000
$1,379,000
$727,800
$150,000

$38,488,800
$200,000
$350,000
$201,300
$2,460,000
$205,000
$3,500,000
$476,000
$1,373,300
$2,400,000
$820,000
$5,774,000
$2,111,000
$2,817,000
$1,311,900
$1,364,500
$1,766,000
$1,058,000
$4,123,700
$475,000
$180,500
$2,892,800
$75,000
$2,090,800
$463,000

$3,093,000
$2,997,000
$96,000



County Name Lender Name Number of Loans Dollar Amount

SAINT JOHNS 24 $13,749,500
AMERIS BANK 1 $304,000
CERTUSBANK NATL ASSOC 1 $367,100
COMPASS BANK 3 $60,000
CRESTMARK BANK 1 $225,000
FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA 6 $3,951,000
FLORIDA CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $160,800
GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC. 1 $108,000
INDEPENDENT DEVEL SERVICES COR 1 $432,000
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $200,000
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY 2 $3,000,000
NOA BANK 2 $3,550,000
REGIONS BANK 1 $1,039,600
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 3 $352,000
SANTA ROSA 5 $1,781,600
CIVIS BANK 1 $635,000
HOMEBANC NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1 $270,200
SUNTRUST BANK 2 $726,400
WHITNEY BANK 1 $150,000
SEMINOLE 23 $17,320,800
ATLANTIC COAST BANK 1 $1,445,900
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 1 $150,000
FIFTH THIRD BANK 1 $50,000
FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA 1 $252,000
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP 2 $1,361,000
INDEPENDENT DEVEL SERVICES COR 1 $505,000
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $150,000
REGIONS BANK 3 $3,634,000
SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK 1 $50,000
SUNTRUST BANK 4 $2,984,500
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 4 $6,138,400
WHITNEY BANK 3 $600,000
SUMTER 6 $8,737,000
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP 1 $336,000
GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC. 1 $1,118,000
SUNTRUST BANK 3 $6,083,000
THE MINT NATIONAL BANK 1 $1,200,000
SUWANNEE 2 $4,970,000
BUSINESS FINAN CORP OF ST. LOU 1 $350,000
SYNOVUS BANK 1 $4,620,000
TAYLOR 1 $15,000
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $15,000
VOLUSIA 23 $9,833,800
CBC NATIONAL BANK 1 $445,300
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 1 $45,000
FIDELITY BANK 1 $294,000
FIFTH THIRD BANK 1 $50,000
FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA 2 $1,591,000
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP 4 $3,944,000
FLORIDA CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $108,600
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC 1 $377,000
NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. 1 $960,000
SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK 2 $548,000
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC 1 $566,300



County Name

WALTON

WASHINGTON

Grand Total

Lender Name

SUNTRUST BANK

TD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC
ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP
SYNOVUS BANK

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA

Number of Loans
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336

Dollar Amount
$350,000
$30,000
$474,600
$50,000

$4,082,800
$675,000
$3,407,800

$142,000
$142,000

$176,810,500



North Florida District Office
Monthly Lending Volume Reports
Lender Report

Fiscal Year 2015

Dates Covered: 10/1/2014 - 2/28/2015

U.S. Small Business Administration

Lender Name Number of Loans Dollar Amount

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA 33 $18,301,000
WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 47 $17,033,700
REGIONS BANK 23 $15,708,600
SUNTRUST BANK 25 $15,668,500
CERTUSBANK NATL ASSOC 6 $10,494,100
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP 20 $10,224,000
SYNOVUS BANK 3 $9,527,800
WHITNEY BANK 8 $5,654,900
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY 7 $5,256,500
AMERIS BANK 6 $5,104,000
CBC NATIONAL BANK 5 $4,933,300
NOA BANK 3 $4,600,000
GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC. 6 $4,006,000
COMMUNITY BK & TR OF FLORIDA 4 $3,722,800
FIFTH THIRD BANK 5 $3,498,300
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC 7 $3,203,400
FLORIDA CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC 5 $2,815,500
NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. 2 $2,535,000
TD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 8 $2,528,000
FIRST HOME BANK 1 $2,400,000
HOMEBANC NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 7 $2,271,100
FLORIDA BANK OF COMMERCE 3 $2,111,000
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC 14 $2,106,500
FIRST INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 1 $1,940,000
COMPASS BANK 20 $1,632,000
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 12 $1,550,000
ATLANTIC COAST BANK 1 $1,445,900
THE MINT NATIONAL BANK 1 $1,200,000
FIDELITY BANK 4 $1,170,000
SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK 10 $1,073,000
PARAGON BANK 1 $1,058,000
INDEPENDENT DEVEL SERVICES COR 2 $937,000
COMMUNITY BANK, COAST 4 $886,000
CRESTMARK BANK 2 $855,000
FIRST WESTERN SBLC, INC 1 $820,000



Lender Name

TOUCHMARK NATIONAL BANK
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
CAPITALSPRING SBLC, LLC

CIVIS BANK

COLUMBIA BANK

YADKIN BANK

BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC
FIRSTATLANTIC BANK

FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF FLORIDA
SERVISFIRST BANK

GULF COAST COMMUNITY BANK
BANKUNITED NATL ASSOC
BUSINESS FINAN CORP OF ST. LOU
PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO
GATEWAY BK OF CENT. FLORIDA
BMO HARRIS BK NATL ASSOC
BLACK BUS. INVEST FUND OF CENT
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE
WEST CENTRAL PARTNERSHIP, INC.
METRO BANK

LIBERTY BANK, INC.

GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK NATL ASSOC
C1 BANK

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK
CENTENNIAL BANK

Grand Total

Dollar Amount
$800,000
$761,000
$742,500
$635,000
$495,000
$463,000
$425,000
$400,000
$400,000
$391,000
$389,200
$350,000
$350,000
$303,000
$228,500
$216,400
$201,300
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$143,700

$50,000
$45,000

336 $176,810,500

Number of Loans

R R R R RRPRRPRRPRRRRNRRRRRRANRRRRERER



North Florida District Office

Monthly Lending Volume Reports
7a Lender Report

Fiscal Year 2015

Dates Covered: 10/1/2014 - 2/28/2015

U.S. Small Business Administration

Lender Name Number of Loans Dollar Amount

WELLS FARGO BANK NATL ASSOC 47 $17,033,700
REGIONS BANK 23 $15,708,600
SUNTRUST BANK 25 $15,668,500
CERTUSBANK NATL ASSOC 6 $10,494,100
SYNOVUS BANK 3 $9,527,800
WHITNEY BANK 8 $5,654,900
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY 7 $5,256,500
AMERIS BANK 6 $5,104,000
CBC NATIONAL BANK 5 $4,933,300
NOA BANK 3 $4,600,000
COMMUNITY BK & TR OF FLORIDA 4 $3,722,800
FIFTH THIRD BANK 5 $3,498,300
STEARNS BK NATL ASSOC 7 $3,203,400
FLORIDA CAP. BANK NATL ASSOC 5 $2,815,500
NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC. 2 $2,535,000
TD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 8 $2,528,000
FIRST HOME BANK 1 $2,400,000
HOMEBANC NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 7 $2,271,100
FLORIDA BANK OF COMMERCE 3 $2,111,000
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NATL ASSOC 14 $2,106,500
FIRST INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 1 $1,940,000
COMPASS BANK 20 $1,632,000
CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 12 $1,550,000
ATLANTIC COAST BANK 1 $1,445,900
THE MINT NATIONAL BANK 1 $1,200,000
FIDELITY BANK 4 $1,170,000
SEACOAST NATIONAL BANK 10 $1,073,000
PARAGON BANK 1 $1,058,000
COMMUNITY BANK, COAST 4 $886,000
CRESTMARK BANK 2 $855,000
FIRST WESTERN SBLC, INC 1 $820,000
TOUCHMARK NATIONAL BANK 1 $800,000
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK 1 $761,000
CAPITALSPRING SBLC, LLC 1 $742,500
CIVIS BANK 1 $635,000
COLUMBIA BANK 1 $495,000
YADKIN BANK 1 $463,000
BANK OF AMERICA NATL ASSOC 4 $425,000
FIRSTATLANTIC BANK 1 $400,000



Lender Name

FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF FLORIDA
SERVISFIRST BANK

GULF COAST COMMUNITY BANK
BANKUNITED NATL ASSOC
PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO
GATEWAY BK OF CENT. FLORIDA
BMO HARRIS BK NATL ASSOC
BLACK BUS. INVEST FUND OF CENT
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE
WEST CENTRAL PARTNERSHIP, INC.
GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK NATL ASSOC
METRO BANK

LIBERTY BANK, INC.

C1 BANK

GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC.
ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK
CENTENNIAL BANK

Grand Total

Dollar Amount
$400,000
$391,000
$389,200
$350,000
$303,000
$228,500
$216,400
$201,300
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$143,700
$108,000

$50,000
$45,000

275 $143,100,500

Number of Loans
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North Florida District Office
Monthly Lending Volume Reports
504 Lender Report

Fiscal Year 2015

U.S. Small Business Administration Dates Covered: 10/1/2014 - 2/28/2015
e
Lender Name Number of Loans Dollar Amount

FLORIDA 1ST CAP. FINAN CORPORA 33 $18,301,000
FLORIDA BUS. DEVEL CORP 20 $10,224,000
GULFCOAST BUS. FINANCE INC. 5 $3,898,000
INDEPENDENT DEVEL SERVICES COR 2 $937,000
BUSINESS FINAN CORP OF ST. LOU 1 $350,000

Grand Total 61 $33,710,000



